
Gulfstream Park
FIRST DAY -- Thursday, April 2, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 26, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Includes $30,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Two
Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
Two Year Olds must reach date of birth by race date

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less
Since April 2, 2024 or Claiming Price $35,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 2 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000

SIX FURLONGS

9
Ã

NINTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
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Gulfstream Park
FIRST DAY -- Thursday, April 2, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, March 26, 2026)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less
Since April 2, 2024 or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 2 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since October 2, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State
Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 2 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)
Closing Thursday, March 26, 2026

The Go Cats Go
Purse $75,000

Four Year Olds and Upward
Five Furlongs (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, April 4, 2026)
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Gulfstream Park
SECOND DAY -- Friday, April 3, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, March 27, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Includes $30,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
Two Year Olds must reach date of birth by race date

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

9
Ã

NINTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
SECOND DAY -- Friday, April 3, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, March 27, 2026)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 3, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $45,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State
Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $35,000 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, or State Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 3 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
THIRD DAY -- Saturday, April 4, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 28, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $25,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

8
Ã

EIGHTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
THIRD DAY -- Saturday, April 4, 2026

(Entries Close on Saturday, March 28, 2026)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

11 ELEVENTH RACE OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
The Go Cats Go

$75,000
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Purse $75,000 (Includes $25,000 from FBIF). Free
nomination by Thursday, March 26. Weights: Friday, March 27. No fee to enter. Starters to be
named by usual time of closing. Supplemental nominations will be weighted at time of entry.
Preference will be given to highweights. Equal weight preference will be determined by total
earnings in 2025-26.
Nominations Close Thursday, March 26, 2026

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, April 5, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, March 29, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

SEVEN FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $25,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
FOURTH DAY -- Sunday, April 5, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, March 29, 2026)

10
Ã

TENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, For Each $2,500 To $30,000 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since October 5, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
FIFTH DAY -- Thursday, April 9, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, April 2, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

4
Ã

FOURTH RACE FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 9 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

9 NINTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, or State Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
FIFTH DAY -- Thursday, April 9, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, April 2, 2026)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$35,000 Or Less Since April 9, 2024 or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 9 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 9, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 9, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

ONE MILE

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)
Closing Thursday, April 2, 2026

The Golden Beach
Purse $75,000

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
Five Furlongs (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, April 11, 2026)
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Gulfstream Park
SIXTH DAY -- Friday, April 10, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 3, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since October 10, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

9
Ã

NINTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
SIXTH DAY -- Friday, April 10, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 3, 2026)

10
Ã

TENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less
Since April 10, 2024 or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 10 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $45,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, or State Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $35,000 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

ONE MILE

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
SEVENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 11, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 4, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less Since April 11, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 11 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
SEVENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 11, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 4, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 11, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

11 ELEVENTH RACE OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
The Golden Beach

$75,000
FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Purse $75,000 (Includes
$25,000 from FBIF). Free nomination by Thursday, April 2. Weights: Friday, April 3. No fee to
enter. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. Supplemental nominations will be
weighted at time of entry. Preference will be given to highweights. Equal weight preference will
be determined by total earnings in 2025-26.
Nominations Close Thursday, April 2, 2026

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 11 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
EIGHTH DAY -- Sunday, April 12, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, April 5, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $25,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 12.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
EIGHTH DAY -- Sunday, April 12, 2026

(Entries Close on Sunday, April 5, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Condition Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 12, 2025 or Claiming
Price $62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since October 12, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 12 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
NINTH DAY -- Thursday, April 16, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, April 9, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Includes $30,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Two
Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
Two Year Olds must reach date of birth by race date

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4
Ã

FOURTH RACE FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less Since April 16, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 16 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
Since April 16, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 16 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

SIX FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
NINTH DAY -- Thursday, April 16, 2026

(Entries Close on Thursday, April 9, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 16, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

10
Ã

TENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)
Closing Thursday, April 9, 2026

The Mo Green
Purse $75,000

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
One Mile

(To be run Saturday, April 18, 2026)
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Gulfstream Park
TENTH DAY -- Friday, April 17, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 10, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Includes $30,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
Two Year Olds must reach date of birth by race date

FOUR AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

6
Ã

SIXTH RACE FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A
Race Since October 17, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
TENTH DAY -- Friday, April 17, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 10, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, or State Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

SEVEN FURLONGS

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which
Have Not Won A Race Since October 17, 2025.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Three Races 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SEVEN FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
ELEVENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 18, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 11, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

ONE MILE

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $25,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 18 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

ONE MILE

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 18 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

9 NINTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Condition Eligibility)
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
ELEVENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 18, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 11, 2026)

11 ELEVENTH RACE OVERNIGHT HANDICAP
The Mo Green

$75,000
FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Purse $75,000 (Includes
$25,000 from FBIF). Free nomination by Thursday, April 9. Weights: Friday, April 10. No fee to
enter. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. Supplemental nominations will be
weighted at time of entry. Preference will be given to highweights. Equal weight preference will
be determined by total earnings in 2025-26.
Nominations Close Thursday, April 9, 2026

ONE MILE

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 18 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S4
Ã

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
Closing Saturday, April 11, 2026
The FHBPA Fillies and Mares Sprint

Florida Bred
Purse $100,000

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
Six And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)
The FHBPA Sophomore Sprint

Florida Bred
Purse $100,000
Three Year Olds

Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)

The FHBPA Sophomore Fillies Sprint
Florida Bred

Purse $100,000
FilliesThree Year Olds

Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)

The FHBPA Turf
Florida Bred

Purse $100,000
Four Year Olds and Upward

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)
(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)
The FHBPA Fillies and Mares Turf

Florida Bred
Purse $100,000

Fillies And MaresFour Year Olds and Upward
One Mile (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)
The FHBPA Sprint

Florida Bred
Purse $100,000

Four Year Olds and Upward
Six And One Half Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, April 25, 2026)
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Gulfstream Park
TWELFTH DAY -- Sunday, April 19, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, April 12, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

ONE MILE

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000
(Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

6
Ã

SIXTH RACE FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $11,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

SIX FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
TWELFTH DAY -- Sunday, April 19, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, April 12, 2026)

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 19, 2025 or Claiming Price
$62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

ONE MILE

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
Since April 19, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 19 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$17,500.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 19 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE
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Gulfstream Park
THIRTEENTH DAY -- Thursday, April 23, 2026
(Entries Close on Thursday, April 16, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State
Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

8
Ã

EIGHTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ONE MILE
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Gulfstream Park
THIRTEENTH DAY -- Thursday, April 23, 2026
(Entries Close on Thursday, April 16, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$75,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Condition Eligibility)

SEVEN FURLONGS

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 23, 2025 or Claiming
Price $62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

SIX FURLONGS

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 ALLOWANCE
Purse $72,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred 2 lbs.
One Such Race 4 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
Since April 23, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 23 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S5
Ã

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE
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Gulfstream Park
FOURTEENTH DAY -- Friday, April 24, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 17, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $44,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $25,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

SIX FURLONGS

6 SIXTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less Since April 24, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 24 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

7
Ã

SEVENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

8
Ã

EIGHTH RACE FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

ONE MILE (Turf)
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Gulfstream Park
FOURTEENTH DAY -- Friday, April 24, 2026

(Entries Close on Friday, April 17, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 24, 2025 or Claiming Price
$62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500

SIX FURLONGS

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $71,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 24, 2025 or Claiming Price
$62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $41,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State
Bred Allowance.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility)

SEVEN FURLONGS

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 24 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old or
Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $37,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

S6 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 6 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE
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Gulfstream Park
FIFTEENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 25, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 18, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

4
Ã

FOURTH RACE FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 25 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

7
Ã

SEVENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Sophomore Fillies Sprint

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. Free nomination by Saturday, April 11. $875
to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be made prior to closing time of entries. After
payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse
shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to
fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden,
claiming, starter or state-bred allowance, 4 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing.
All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to stakes winners,
stakes placed, then by highest career earnings.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

SIX FURLONGS

8
Ã

EIGHTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Sophomore Sprint

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES. Free nomination by Saturday, April 11. $875
to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be made prior to closing time of entries. After
payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining purse
shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to
fifth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race allowed 2 lbs.; a race other than maiden,
claiming, starter or state-bred allowance, 4 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing.
All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to stakes winners,
stakes placed, then by highest career earnings.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

SIX FURLONGS
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Gulfstream Park
FIFTEENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 25, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 18, 2026)

9
Ã

NINTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Fillies and Mares Sprint

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free
nomination by Saturday, April 11. $875 to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be
made prior to closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth
through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to
second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. Weight: 126 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes
race since May 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or
state-bred allowance since October 1, 2025, 4 lbs; two such races since then, 6 lbs. Starters to
be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race.
Preference will be given to stakes winners, stakes placed, then by highest career earnings.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

10
Ã

TENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Sprint

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Saturday, April 11.
$875 to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be made prior to closing time of entries.
After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining
purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and
3% to fifth. Weight: 126 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race since May 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.;
three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-bred allowance since October 1, 2025,
4 lbs; two such races since then, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees
shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to stakes winners, stakes
placed, then by highest career earnings.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

11
Ã

ELEVENTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Fillies and Mares Turf

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Free
nomination by Saturday, April 11. $875 to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be
made prior to closing time of entries. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth
through last, 60% of the remaining purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to
second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and 3% to fifth. Weight: 126 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes
race at one mile or over since May 1, 2025 allowed 2 lbs.; three races other than maiden,
claiming, starter or state-bred allowance since October 1, 2025, 4 lbs; two such races since
then, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start
of the race. Preference will be given to stakes winners, stakes placed, then by highest career
earnings. In the event this race is taken off the turf it will be run on the Tapeta course at a
distance of One Mile and Seventy Yards.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

ONE MILE (Turf)

12
Ã

TWELFTH RACE FLORIDA BRED STAKES
The FHBPA Turf

$100,000
FLORIDA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Free nomination by Saturday, April 11.
$875 to enter. A $100 supplementary nomination may be made prior to closing time of entries.
After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, 60% of the remaining
purse shall be paid to the owner of the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 5% to fourth, and
3% to fifth. Weight: 126 lbs. Non-winners of a stakes race at one mile or over since May 1, 2025
allowed 2 lbs.; three races other than maiden, claiming, starter or state-bred allowance since
October 1, 2025, 4 lbs; two such races since then, 6 lbs. Starters to be named by usual time of
closing. All fees shall be paid prior to the start of the race. Preference will be given to stakes
winners, stakes placed, then by highest career earnings. In the event this race is taken off the
turf it will be run on the Tapeta course at same distance.
Nominations Close Saturday, April 11, 2026

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
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Gulfstream Park
FIFTEENTH DAY -- Saturday, April 25, 2026
(Entries Close on Saturday, April 18, 2026)

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$12,500 Or Less Since April 25, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 25 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S4 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE FURLONGS (Tapeta)
Closing Saturday, April 18, 2026

The English Channel
Purse $100,000
Three Year Olds
One Mile (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, May 2, 2026)
The Honey Ryder
Purse $100,000

FilliesThree Year Olds
One Mile (Turf)

(To be run Saturday, May 2, 2026)
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Gulfstream Park
SIXTEENTH DAY -- Sunday, April 26, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, April 19, 2026)

1 FIRST RACE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

2 SECOND RACE CLAIMING
Purse $26,500. (Includes $6,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

ONE MILE

3 THIRD RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5
Starts)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

4 FOURTH RACE MAIDEN
Purse $68,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SEVEN FURLONGS

5 FIFTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

6 SIXTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. (Includes $8,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

7 SEVENTH RACE STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less
Since April 26, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since January 26 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since Then 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS (Tapeta)

8 EIGHTH RACE CLAIMING
Purse $38,000. (Includes $9,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 26 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE (Turf)
Alternate Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)
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Gulfstream Park
SIXTEENTH DAY -- Sunday, April 26, 2026
(Entries Close on Sunday, April 19, 2026)

9 NINTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

10 TENTH RACE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $70,000. (Includes $25,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX FURLONGS

S1 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $42,000. (Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which
Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price
$35,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000
(Starter Races for $17,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

FIVE FURLONGS (Turf)
Alternate Distance: Five Furlongs (Tapeta)

S2 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 2 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds or Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS (Tapeta)

S3 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 3 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 1 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

S4
Ã

SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 4 FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $65,000. For State Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE

S5 SUBSTITUTE RACE NO 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $28,500. (Includes $5,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH (Tapeta)
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